

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

Southern District of Indiana

Laura A. Briggs, Clerk of Court

Birch Bayh Federal Building & U.S. Courthouse, Room 105 46 East Ohio Street Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 229-3700 U.S. Courthouse, Room 104 921 Ohio Street Terre Haute, IN 47807 (812) 231-1840 Winfield K. Denton Federal Building & U. S. Courthouse, Room 304 101 NW Martin Luther King Blvd. Evansville, IN 47708 (812) 434-6410 Lee H. Hamilton Federal Building & U.S. Courthouse, Room 210 121 West Spring Street New Albany, IN 47150 (812) 542-4510

Professional Liability Insurance

The U.S. District Court has partnered with Heartland Pro Bono Counsel, Inc. and individual Indiana Pro Bono Districts to provide primary malpractice insurance coverage to attorneys willing to represent indigent litigants.

If liability insurance concerns are a barrier to providing representation as recruited counsel in a particular case please notify the Staff Attorney Office at (317) 229-3950.

All requests for malpractice insurance will be addressed on a case by case basis.

Visit us at: <u>www.insd.uscourts.gov</u>